11-22-2002

\@				
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	A TRADESTRUCTION		RTMENT OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002	PAT	1 <u>0</u> 228785 <u>6</u>	_	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼		Y Y		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(is	es): 8 119,02	2. Name and address of receiving	ng party(ies)	
Sheldon Tobe	y "l'I'V	Name: <u>Dialysia Solut</u>	iona Inc.	
District tone	•	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying part	ty(les) attached? Yes XNo			
3. Nature of conveyance:	-	7		
X Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name		Street Address: 380 Elgi:	Street Address: 380 Elgin Mills Rd. East	
Other	,			
		City:Richmond Hill State	e: ON Zip: L4C 5H2	
Execution Date: May	3 2002		<u> </u>	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) att	tached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or pa	atent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)) 10/020,882	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			nd patents involved:	
concerning document shoul				
Name: <u>Ivor M. Hughe</u>	≥8	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	SPaid-Dec.19/01	
		Enclosed		
Internal Address: Barrister & Solicitor		\ <u></u>		
Patent & Trademark Agents		Authorized to be charged	to deposit account	
	والدائد المشاهد ومن والمنطقة التقارفية والمستورثين استجرارها المستورد والمستورد	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 175 Comme	erce Valley Dr. W.	·		
Suite 200	<u>}</u>			
City: Thornhill State: C	ON Zip: L3T 7P6			
9. Signature.				
9. Signature.		1000		
		////(////		
Neil H. Hughes, P.Eng.				
Name of Person Sig		Signature	Date	
		, ,		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 013262 FRAME: 0157

Assignment

I, Sheldon Tobe whose full post office address is A240-2075 Bayview Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M4N 3M5, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to DIALYSIS SOLUTIONS INC, whose full post office address is 380 Elgin Mills Road East, Richmond Hill, Ontario, L4C 5H2, Canada, all the right, title and interest in the United States of America and worldwide, in and to my invention relating to STERILE LOW BICARBONATE DIALYSIS CONCENTRATE SOLUTIONS as fully described and claimed in my United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/020,882; filed December 19, 2001 from which priority is claimed for a patent for such invention and all supplementary applications, continuation applications and divisional applications thereof and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor and any and all reissues thereof.

And I, on behalf of myself and my heirs, executors, representatives and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives. to obtain any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America for said invention and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

WITNESS our hands and seals at the Town of Thornhill Province of Ontario this 3rd day of May, 2002.	SHELDON TOBE
A Commissioner, Notary, etc.	
	Affidavit

On this 3rd day of May, 2002 personally appeared before me SHELDON TOBE to me known to be the individual described in the foregoing instrument, and who swore before me that he executed the same.

A Commissioner, Notary, etc

PER HARVEY HERITES, Namey Public, Province of Contario, limited to the structure of instruments and the taking of affidevirs, for Ivar M. Hughie, Bernster Solicitor, i 7 Traciemark Agents, Borles March 30, 2004.

PATENT REEL: 013262 FRAME: 0158